senior notes for Series I senior notes pursuant to the exchange offer. In
consideration for issuing the Series I senior notes as contemplated by this
prospectus, we will receive in exchange Series H senior notes in like principal
amounts, which will be cancelled. Accordingly, there will not be any increase
in our outstanding indebtedness.

   CAPITALIZATION

   In the following table we set forth our capitalization as of March 22, 2002
on an historical basis and on a pro forma basis after giving effect to the
transactions described under "Pro Forma Financial Information of Host Marriott,
L.P." that have occurred or are expected to occur subsequent to March 22, 2002,
including the issuance of the Series H senior notes and their subsequent
exchange for the Series I senior notes, as if such transactions had occurred as
of March 22, 2002. The following table should be read in conjunction with our
audited condensed consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto as of
December 31, 2001 and and our unaudited condensed consolidated financial
statements as of March 22, 2002 and unaudited pro forma financial information
included herein.

   As of  March 22, 2002
   -----------------------
   Historical Pro Forma(1)
   ---------- ------------
   (unaudited, in
   millions)

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  341   $  341
   ======   ======
Debt
  Senior notes of the operating partnership
   7 7/8% Series A Senior Notes due 2005(2).....   $  500   $  500
   7 7/8% Series B Senior Notes due 2008(2).....   1,195   1,195
   8.45% Series C Senior Notes due 2008(2).....   499   499
   8 3/8% Series E Senior Notes due 2006.....   300   300
   9 1/4% Series G Senior Notes due 2007.....   250   250
   9 1/2% Series H Senior Notes due 2007 .....   452   --
   9 1/2% Series I Senior Notes due 2007.....   --   452
   Other senior notes.....   35   35
  Mortgage debt.....   2,228   2,228
  Other debt.....   106   106
   ------   ------
Total debt.....   5,565   5,565
Convertible debt obligation to Host REIT.....   492   492
Minority interest.....   111   111
Limited partnership interests of third parties at
 redemption value.....   257   313
Cumulative redeemable preferred limited partner
 units.....   339   339
Partners' capital.....   1,105   1,105
   ------   ------
Total capitalization.....   $7,869   $7,925
   ======   ======

- --------

(1)  Pro forma reflects the exchange for Series I senior notes and other
   transactions that occurred subsequent to March 22, 2002 as discussed under
   "Pro Forma Financial Information of Host Marriott, L.P."

(2)  Amount is net of a discount at issuance.

   24

   PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF HOST MARRIOTT, L.P.

   The unaudited pro forma financial information of Host Marriott, L.P. set
forth below is based on the condensed consolidated financial statements as of